Message

From: Mindala Wilcox [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=b46bfd8a1e12482fb4f973bea21d23c4-Mindala Wilcox)

on behalf of Mindala Wilcox

Sent: 2/13/2020 1:42:52 PM

To: 'Perla Solis' [perla@trifiletticonsulting.com]
CC: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]

Subject: RE: City of Inglewood/Metro Coordination Meeting

Perla, I just realized, I will be out of the office that day attending a conference so I'll send a substitute for myself—probably Fred. Just wanted to make sure you know as it will be important that Lisa is there.

Respectfully,

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood

Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301

V(310) 412-5230 : mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

EXCELLENCE in Public Service. **C**OMMITMENT to Problem Solving. **D**ETERMINATION to Succeed.



PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL.

----Original Appointment-----

From: Perla Solis [mailto:perla@trifiletticonsulting.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 1:38 PM

To: Perla Solis; Lisa Trifiletti; Greene, Scott; Ling, Shine; Truong, Cassie; Mindala Wilcox

Cc: Melissa Jaworowski

Subject: City of Inglewood/Metro Coordination Meeting

When: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 10:00 AM-11:00 AM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada).

Where: Metro Headquarters, Meet on the Third Floor (Lobby)

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes